
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9953777

Procuring Entity DBP LEASING CORPORATION

Title Procurement of One (1) Year Subscription of Fifty (50) licenses Anti-virus

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: TOR NO. 2023-07-001

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 90,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Donisa L. Bacalan
Marketing Assistant/BAC
Secretariat
2nd Floor Pacific Star
Building Sen. Gil J. Puyat
Ave. cor. Makati Ave.
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-2-09195699711

dlbacalan@dbp-leasing.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 9

Date Published 19/07/2023

Last Updated / Time 19/07/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/07/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Requesting for the procurement of one (1) year subscription of Anti-virus license for Fifty (50) units of
servers, laptops and desktop computers of the Corporation. The current anti-virus of the Corporation will
expire on September 02, 2023.

Anti-virus to protect the Corporation computers against viruses and malicious software.

B. MODE OF PROCUREMENT
Small Value Procurement (53.9)

C. DESCRIPTIONS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Easy to install and to manage from single console
• Protects computers against cyberattacks, ransomware and other known IT threats.
• Security Features and Management Features:
o Risk Analytics and hardening (Endpoint Risk Analytics, Patch management, Encryption, Web-Threat Protection,
Application Control and Device Control)
o Prevention (Exploit Defense, Fileless Attack Defense, Local & Cloud Machine Learning, Email
Security, Malicious Process Monitoring, Hyperdetect Tunable Machine Learning, Network

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Attack Defense, Firewall, Automated Sandbox Analysis, Automatic Disinfection & Removal)
o Attack Forensics and Visualizations (Kill chain, Root cause analysis, Remote command shell)
o Reporting and Integration (Dashboard & Reports, Notifications, SIEM integration, API Support)
• Capabilities and Benefits:
o Human Risk Analytics
o Hyperdetect Blocks File-less Attacks at Pre-execution
o Network Attack Defense
o Sandbox Analyzer Enhances Targeted Attack Detection
o Attack Forensics Exposes Threat Kill Chain
o Risk Analytics Helps Control Risk and Reduce Attack Surface
o Ransomware Prevention and Mitigation
o Machine Learning Predicts and Blocks Advanced Attacks
• Consistently included in the top 5 anti-virus software/ license conducted through independent tests to
ensure the best protection.
• System requirements must be compatible with:
o Workstations OS: Windows 10 and 11
o Server OS: Windows 2012 R2, 2016 R2, Windows Server 2019

D. PLACE OF DELIVERY
2/F Pacific Star Building Sen Gil J. Puyat Avenue corner Makati Avenue, Makati City

E. DELIVERY PERIOD
Delivery within fifteen (15) working days or before September 1, 2023 upon receipt of Notice of Award and
Purchase Order

F. SOURCE OF FUND
COB (SSU-IT)

G. TERMS OF PAYMENT
Payment within fifteen (15) working days upon acceptance of Delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice,
including the submission of the signed Purchase Order and Notice of Award

H. OTHERS (Special Instructions)
Winning supplier will install 30 days or 1-month free trial version before the actual license

Additional Requirements for Delivery:

Interested supplier/service provider is required to submit the following documents:
1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit/Business Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement (OSS)

Created by Donisa L. Bacalan

Date Created 18/07/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

